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IRA G . B A R R O W S 

tzfyltomnij at Jlaiv 

2 7 5 0 T R E N T O N R O A D 

L E V 1 T T O W N , PA 1 9 0 5 6 

P H O N E : 2 1 8 - 5 4 7 - 5 4 9 3 

J a n u a r y 7, 1988 

R E C E I V E D 

JAN 111988 
SECRETARYS OFFICE 
Eufelic Utility aommLSsiaB 

/i 

P e n n s y l v a n i a P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O:Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

RE : Ace Wor1d-WideMoving & S t o r a g e Co. 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

W i t h r e s p e c t t o t h e a b o v e - c a p t i o n e d , plear'y.e f i n d e n c l o s e d t h e f o l l o w ­
i n g d o c u m e n t a t i o n : 

1. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A p p r o v a l 
o f T r a n s f e r and E x e r c i s e o f Common or C o n t r a c t C a r r i e r R i g h t s ; 

2. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f A f f i d a v i t o f T r a n s f e r o r / 
S e l l e r ; 

-3. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f Agreement; 
4. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f E q u i p m e n t ; 
5. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f l i s t o f S h a r e h o l d e r s and 

O f f i c e r s ; 
6. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f combined B a l a n c e Sheet; 
7. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s , o f C e r t i f i c a t e o f I n c o r p o r a t i o n ; 
8. O r i g i n a l and two c o p i e s o f A r t i c l e s o f I n c o r p o r a t i o n ; 

and 
9. My c h e c k , i n t h e amount o f $125.00. 

Thank you f o r y o u r a t t e n t i o n h e r e i n . 

V e r y 6 r u l y % o u r s . 

BAITROWS 

E n c l o s u r e s 



PUC-190 
(Rev 11/85) E C E I V E D 

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER 
AND EXERCISE OF COMMON OR CONTRACT CARRIER RIGHTS JAj 

Application of 

SEC^ETApYS^OfRiCB, . 
Eubftc Utility Commissjoflf < 5t 

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION ( .nOtft? 0 

,,v>^'. 
ACE WORLD-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO. \£? ^ ^ ^ ^ 

I'-O 

(Applicant/Transferee) 

for approval of the transfer and to exercise the right-

as a 

<9 • ... ^ 

c ommon 
common-contract 

No. 8 2 8 2 2 , Folder No. 

c a r r i e r , descr ibed a t Docket 

, issued t o 

Thomas F . W e l s h , J r . 

PUC1Use Only 

Docket No 

Folder No. 

T rans fe ro r 

f o r t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of p r o p e r t y 

1* 

2, 

persons-proper ty 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING APPLICATION 

ACE WORLD-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO. eHEGKED BY 
(Full and correct name of applicant/transferee) 

N/A 
J 

(Trade name, i f any) 

The trade name 

Commonwealth on 

(has or has ^iot')' 

/ 
/been registered- with the Secretary, of the 

(attach copy of stamped registration form) 
(date-) 

3. 290 Canal Road L (Business S t ree t Address) 

F a i r l e s s H i l l s / PA 19030 

(P.O. Box, i f any) 

215 736 9200 

4 . 

C i t y I State Z ip Telephone 

A p p l i c a n t T s a t to rney ( f o r t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n ) i s : 

I r a G. Barrows^, E n q u i r e , 2750 T r e n t o n Rd . , L e v i t t o w n , P A 54 7 -5493 

(Name) \7 (Address) (Telephone) 

5. Any n o t i c e , process or order of the PUC should be served upon: 

James H . Johannes , 1750 Oakwood T e r r a c e , 1 6 - H , Penn V a l l e y , P A 1907 

(Name) 

6. Applicant d o e s n o t 

(does or does not) 

(Address) 

hold Pa. PUC authority under Docket 

Number and operates as a carrier. 
(common or contract) 

7. App l i can t 
does n o t 

h o l d I n t e r s t a t e Corimerce CommissffLon 

does or does not 

•J 

IDE -BEGINNING-

APPM̂ '-TiCT! DOCKET 
JAN 201988 



8. Applicant i s (check one): 

f j Individual. 
t 

f j ' Partnership. Attach copy of partnership agreement and l i s t names 

and addresses of partners below (use additional sheet i f necessary). 

, ^ (Name) (Address) 

^ Corporation. Organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania 

and q u a l i f i e d to do business i n Pennsylvania by registering with the 

Secretary of the Commonwealth on Feb. 2 7 , 1970 (Attach copy of 

Certif i c a t e of Incorporation or Authority and statement of charter 

purpose). Include as an attachment a l i s t of corporate o f f i c e r s and 

the i r t i t l e s and the names, addresses and number of shares held by each 

stockholder. 

9. I f applicant, i t s stockholders or partnership members are i n control 

of or a f f i l i a t e d with any other c a r r i e r , state name of c a r r i e r ( s ) , 

Docket Number(s) and nature of control or a f f i l i a t i o n . 

None 

10. Applicant proposes to acquire f ^ ^ t of the operating r i g h t s 

( a l l or part) 

now he ld by t r a n s f e r o r . A t t a c h sheet d e s c r i b i n g r i g h t s to be 

t r a n s f e r r e d to a p p l i c a n t and r i g h t s to be r e t a i n e d by t r a n s f e r o r , 

i f any. I f any r i g h t s are to be o m i t t e d , g ive reasons. 
1 1 . The reason f o r the t r a n s f e r i s T r a n s f e r o r i s n o t p r e s e n t l y u s i n g 

t h e s u b j e c t a u t h o r i t y t o f u l l a d v a n t a g e . T r a n s f e r e e has 

need o f such o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s . 

12. The t o t a l amount o f c o n s i d e r a t i o n to be pa id i s $ 5,0Q0 and 

was determined as f o l l o w s : n e g o t i a t e d v a l u e , 

,• . i -• , ,,' c IT ,„ cash upon approval by Pennsylvania and will be paid as follows: J J 

Pub- l i e U t i l i t y C o m m i s s i o n 



• 

13. Applicant i s f i n a n c i a l l y able to furnish adequate service to the 

public and submits Schedule "C" as a statement of f i n a n c i a l condition. 

14. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 

Sales Agreement. (Required) 

// Partnership Agreement. 

// Trade Name re g i s t r a t i o n c e r t i f i c a t e . 

C e r t i f i c a t e of Incorporation or Authority. 

Statement of corporate charter purpose. 

L i s t of corporate o f f i c e r s and stockholders. 

W L i s t of equipment to be used to render service, (summarize by type) 

Operating authority to be transferred/jTRKS&Reitx 

/J Equipment and other property to be transferred. (Schedules "A" & "B") 

#7 Statement of Financial Condition (Schedule "C") 

f j B i l a t e r a l contract(s). i f transferring contract carrier r i g h t s . 

JJ Statement of unpaid business debts of transferor and how they 
w i l l be s a t i s f i e d . 

JJ Copy of short form c e r t i f i c a t e showing date of death of transferor 
and name of executor/trix. 

15. Transferor attests that a l l general assessments and fines are paid, 

that no annual reports are due and agrees to continue to render the 

service which i s to be transferred u n t i l t h i s application i s approved, 

whereupon transferor w i l l surrender said c e r t i f i c a t e or permit for 

cancellation. 

16. Transferee agrees to assume and pay any General Assessments that may 

be made against transferor as a common carrier for any and a l l operating 

periods up to the actual date of approval of the transfer. 

WHEREFOR, Transferee and Transferor pray that the Commission grant 

the Transfer as herein requested. 

ACE ^OS-Lp-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO 

Transferee sign herev><^^j^^^^ ^ // /f(i 1^ 
(Corporate Seal) / (eacft^r.tner/must^ign) (Date) 

7̂̂ itsS'..F*.:'.'.ME-LSH , JR . 

Transferor sign here: K & J ^ , "/A / *7 
(Corporate Seal) 



INSTRUCTIONS TO BE FOLLOWED IN PREPARING APPLICATION 
No Application W i l l Be Accepted From a Minor 

1. A separate application must be f i l e d for each type of service, such 
as common carrier of persons on schedule; contract carrier of 
persons; transportation of persons on c a l l or demand; transportation 
of persons i n group and party service; common carrier of property; 
contract carrier of property. 

2. I t i s not required that applicant be represented bv an attorney, 
unless applicant i s a corporation. 

3. The ori g i n a l application signed at the place designated, duly' 
v e r i f i e d by a f f i d a v i t and two copies of same must be f i l e d at the 
o f f i c e of the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission"P.0. Box 3265, 
North Office Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120. A f i l i n g fee of One 
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00) i s required and shall be paid 
by c e r t i f i e d check or money order, made payable to the Commonwealth 
of Pennsylvania.. 

4. Carriers with Pa. PUC authority need not complete Paragraph 14 -
Stntement of Financial Condition i f i t s latest Annual Report i s ou 
f i l u at the Commission. You need only to reference same. 

5. Copies of trade name re g i s t r a t i o n form and c e r t i f i c a t e of incorporation 
oE authority are not required from currently certificated/permitted 
carriers. 

6. I f space provided i n form i s not s u f f i c i e n t , prepare on separate 
sheet, attach i t to application and give i t the same number as 
question or statement to which i t refers. 

7. THIS APPLICATION FORM IS ONLY TO BE USED IN APPLYING FOR A TRANSFER 
OF RIGHTS UNDER EXISTING CERTIFICATES, PERMITS OR LICENSES. No 
application w i l l be entertained for a transfer of rights which have 
been canceled or which for other reasons are obsolete. 

" ̂ 3 • . .. • ' * 1=1 



THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEROR/SELLER (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

ss: 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that the facts above set f o r t h are true and 

correct; or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information 

and belief and he expects to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

Sworn and^subscribed before me t h i s / ( , ̂  

day of / l^M^'AxXX^Sl 

My Commission Expires 

JOAN CICCONETTI. NOTARY PUBLIC 
MIDOLETOWN HMNSHIP. BUCKS COUNTY 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 18, 1991 ^ - ^ ^ ^ ̂  v ^ ^ ^ ^ 
Member. PeimSyivama Assertion of Notanls S igna tur^of O f f i c i a l Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEROR/SELLER (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

County 
ss: 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that he i s of 
(Office of A f f i a n t ) 

; that he i s authorized to and does make 
(Name of Corporation) 

this a f f i d a v i t for i t ; and that the facts above set f o r t h are true and correct; 

or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and b e l i e f 

and that he expects the said 
(Name of Corporation) 

to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

Signature of A f f i a n t 

Sworn and subscribed before me th i s _ 

day of 19 

My Commission Expires , 

Signature of O f f i c i a l Administering Oath 
.. : " -i. :.!;.• f!' 



THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEREE/APPLICANT (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

' County 
ss: 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that the facts above set f o r t h are true and 

correct; or are true and correct to the best, of his knowledge, information 

and belief and he expects to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof, 

Signature of A f f i a n t 

Sworn and subscribed before me th i s 

day of 19 

My Commission Expires 

Signature of O f f i c i a l Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEREE/APPLICANT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

County 
ss: 

CflSMtf ft-. Ifl/v/nW^ » being duly sworn (affirmed) according 

to law, deposes and says that he is jyft | f / ^ / j j of Jj/g iJ^A/J^l^ cfas 
(Office o'f A f f i a n t ) ' 

MfllMltf'^/'^ f W / l X ) that he i s authorized to and does make 
((iName of (Corporation) 

t h i s a f f i d a v i t for i t ; and that the facts above set f o r t h are true and correct; 

or are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and bel i e f 

and that he expects the said 
0 (Name of Gp.rpora.tionJ 

to be able to prove the same at the hearin 

Signature of Af f i a n t 

scribed before me th i s /6 ^ 

My Commission Expires 

JOAN CfCCONET'i. NOTARY PUBLIC 
MIODLETOWN TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY Signature o ^ O f f i c i a l A d m i n i s t e r i n g Oath 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 18, 1991 
Member. Pennsyivania Association of Notaries 



THIS AGREEMENT made t h i s / ( / ^ d a y o f 1 / l ^ o v U ^ , 1987, 

by and between THOMAS F. WELSH, JR., h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d t o as 

"TR'ANSFEROR"; and ACE WORLD-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO. , a 

Pennsylvania C o r p o r a t i o n , h e r e i n a f t e r r e f e r r e d t o as "TRANS­

FEREE" . 

1. TRANSFEROR agrees t o s e l l and t r a n s f e r unto the 

TRANSFEREE c e r t a i n r i g h t s g r a n ted t o i t by the Pennsylvania 

P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission under Docket No. A.82822. A copy of 

s a i d a u t h o r i t y i s a t t a c h e d h e r e t o , marked E x h i b i t "A" and made an 

i n t e g r a l p a r t h e r e o f . 

2. TRANSFEROR agrees t o s e l l and TRANSFEREE agrees t o 

purchase a l l of the r i g h t s as set f o r t h i n E x h i b i t "A". 

3. The purchase p r i c e to be paid by TRANSFEREE t o 

TRANSFEROR f o r the c e r t i f i c a t e of p u b l i c convenience being t r a n s ­

f e r r e d s h a l l be F i v e Thousand ($5000.00) D o l l a r s . 

At the time of the e x e c u t i o n of t h i s agreement, 

the sum of Five Thousand ($5000.00) D o l l a r s i n cash or check 

s h a l l be d e p o s i t e d w i t h H e r b e r t E. S q u i r e s , E s q u i r e , as escrowee. 

The s a i d funds t o be held i n escrow u n t i l the t r a n s f e r i s 

approved by the Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission, a t which 

time the funds s h a l l be giv e n t o the TRANSFEROR. 

4. This s a l e i s c o n d i t i o n e d upon the a p p r o v a l t h e r e o f 

of the Commission and upon the issuance t o Buyer of a p p r o p r i a t e 

C e r t i f i c a t e of P u b l i c Convenience. The Buyer s h a l l make a p p l i ­

c a t i o n t o the Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission c o n c u r r e n t l y 

w i t h the e x e c u t i o n of t h i s Agreement and w i l l d i l i g e n t l y 

p rosecute such a p p l i c a t i o n by f u r n i s h i n g and f i l i n g a l l i n f o r m a ­

t i o n and a l l documents r e q u i r e d by the Commission. 

5. Approval of the t r a n s f e r by the Commission by e n t r y 

of a f i n a l order s h a l l mean the issuance of an Order g r a n t i n g a 

- 1 -



c e r t i f i c a t e to the TRANSFEREE w i t h s u b s t a n t i a l l y the same r i g h t s 

and p r i v i l e g e s as are set f o r t h i n t h e C e r t i f i c a t e s p r e v i o u s l y 

issued t o the TRANSFEROR. 

6. TRANSFEROR and TRANSFEREE agree t h a t t h e 

C e r t i f i c a t e , which i s the s u b j e c t of t h i s Agreement, i s unique 

and not otherwuse o b t a i n a b l e . TRANSFEROR and TRANSFEREE w i l l 

each, as a p p l i c a b l e , e x e r c i s e d i l i g e n t e f f o r t s and cooperate t o 

the end t h a t the a p p l i c a t i o n t o the Commission be approved'; such 

e f f o r t s are t o i n c l u d e t h e f i l i n g of the necessary a p p l i c a t i o n , 

appearance at h e a r i n g s , and the p r e p a r a t i o n of any a d o p t i o n 

supplement or any oth e r n o t i c e s , a c t i o n s or documents r e q u i r e d 

under the ci r c u m s t a n c e s . TRANSFEROR w i l l f u r n i s h a w i t n e s s or 

witnesses a t any h e a r i n g which may be h e l d t h e r e o n i f requested 

t o do so by the TRANSFEREE. 

7. TRANSFEREE agrees t h a t i t w i l l , assume a l l the ex­

penses p e r t a i n i n g t o the f i l i n g and pr o c e s s i n g of the a p p l i c a t i o n 

f o r t r a n s f e r , o t h e r than the payment of TRANSFEROR'S counsel 

f e e s . 

8. TRANSFEROR w i l l comply w i t h the r u l e s and r e g u l a ­

t i o n s of the Commission and agrees t o h o l d TRANSFEREE f r e e and' 

harmless from a l l and any l i a b i l i t y of any na t u r e whatsoever 

a g a i n s t the TRANSFEROR and agrees t o f i l e such r e p o r t s as may be 

r e q u i r e d by the Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission w i t h 

r e f e r e n c e t o o p e r a t i o n s conducted by the TRANSFEROR t o the date 

of s e t t l e m e n t . 

9. TRANSFEROR'S assets h e r e i n s o l d w i l l be f r e e and 

c l e a r of a l l encumbrances, judgments, l i e n s , l i a b i l i t i e s , 

s e c u r i t y i n t e r e s t s , taxes and cl a i m s on the date of c l o s i n g here­

under . 

10. TRANSFEROR'S e x e c u t i o n , d e l i v e r y and performance 

of t h i s Agreement and a l l documents and i n s t r u m e n t s r e l a t i n g 

h e r e t o do not breach any agreement or i n s t r u m e n t t o which TRANS­

FEROR i s a p a r t y , and t h i s Agreement c o n s t i t u t e s a v a l i d and 

-2-



b i n d i n g o b l i g a t i o n of TRANSFEROR. 

11. TRANSFEROR has no knowledge of any judgment, 

o r d e r , decree, i n j u n c t i o n or s u i t , e x i s t i n g , pending or 

t h r e a t e n e d i n v o l v i n g the assets or any v i o l a t i o n by TRANSFEROR of 

any law, a d m i n i s t r a t i v e r u l i n g or r e g u l a t i o n which might i n any 

way a f f e c t the assets or the t i t l e t o be r e c e i v e d by TRANSFEREE. 

12. To the knowledge of TRANSFEROR, no r e p r e s e n t a t i o n 

or w a r r a n t y c o n t a i n s any u n t r u e statement of a m a t e r i a l f a c t or 

omits any m a t e r i a l f a c t which would o t h e r w i s e make the statements 

h e r e i n m i s l e a d i n g . 

13. TRANSFEROR and TRANSFEREE agree t h a t TRANSFEROR 

s h a l l have t he r i g h t t o lease-back s a i d a u t h o r i t y , f o r a p e r i o d 

of f i f t y (50) years. T h i s r i g h t s h a l l not a f f e c t TRANSFEREE'S 

r i g h t t o r e s e l l the p r o p e r t y . I f TRANSFEREE r e s e l l s the 

a u t h o r i t y , i t i s e x p r e s s l y understood t h a t i t w i l l not be s u b j e c t 

to any such lease-back r i g h t s . 

14. S e t t l e m e n t s h a l l be held a t the o f f i c e s of H e r b e r t 

E. S q u i r e s , E s q u i r e , 1411 Walnut S t r e e t , Sth F l o o r , P h i l a d e l p h i a , 

P e n n s y l v a n i a , on a date and at a time c o n v e n i e n t t o both p a r t i e s , 

but not l a t e r than t e n days a f t e r f i n a l a p p r o v a l of the s a i d 

t r a n s f e r by the Pennsylvania P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the p a r t i e s h e r e t o , i n t e n d i n g t o be 

l e g a l l y bound, have executed t h i s Agreement on the date f i r s t 

above mentioned. 

THOMAS F. WELSH, <fR~ 
TRANSFEROR 

ACE WORLD-WIDE G & STORAGE CO 



# 

ACE WORLD WIDE M3VING & STORAGE COMPANIES 
CCMBINED INCOME STATEMEM 
MILWSDKEE-PHILADELPHIA 

YEAR MM) 31, 1986 

MOVING AND STCKAGS INCOffi $ 9,284,316 

RENTAL DJCCME 1,320,870 

TOTRL $ 10,605,186 

OPmTING EXPENSES 9,670,171 

OPERATING EJCCME $ 935,015 

vnm wccm (EXPENSES) 
INTEREST INCOME $ 101,908 
INTEREST EXPENSE (455,570) 
O i m 46,039 

$ 627,392 

FEDERAL MD STATE INCCME TAXES 367,000 

NET INCOME $ 260,392 



EQUIPMENT OWNED BY ACE WORLD WIDE MOVING & STORAGE 

YEAR MAKE SERIAL NO. FUEL 

73 

87 

85 

77 

71 

72 

73 

73 

73 

73 

73 

73 

74 

75 

81 

83 

83 

84 

81 

73 

75 

73 

77 

73 

INTL 

MERCEDES 

GMC 

GMC 

DORSEY 

DORSEY 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

MATLOCK 

KY 

KY 

KY 

FREIGHTLINER 

F REIGHTLINE R 

FORD 

WHITE 

FREIGHTLINE R 

F REIGHTLINER 

106720H345719 

1MBZB83AHN721279 

2GDHG31M9F4514955 

TGR3374526852 

90307 

98111 

T0638 

T0644 

T064 9 

T0670 

T0673 

T0677 

T1166 

1106741907 

2138 

1KKVE4521DL000494 

1KKVE452XDL000493 

1KKVE4826EL070179 

1FUEYDYB5 BM2 0 00 50 

CA212HP074364 

Z90VVV46617 

74 34 9 

CA213HP132495 

71334 

Jo 

'1 



SHAREHOLDERS AND OFFICERS OF ACE WORLD-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO. 

James H. Johannes 

John U. Ste i n e r 

John W. Ste i n e r 

Judy Edwards 

One thousand t w e n t y - n i n e (1,029) shares 

Twenty-one (21) shares 

Two Hundred (200) shares 

F i f t y (50) shares 

P r e s i d e n t : 

Vice P r e s i d e n t 

S e c r e t a r y : 

James H. Johannes, 1750 Oakwood T e r r a c e , 16-H, 
Penn V a l l e y , PA 19078 

John U. S t e i n e r , 1900 East C o l l e g e , Cudahy, WI 

James H. Johannes 



0 
ACE WORLD WIDE M3VBK3 & STORM COMPANIES 

CCMBINED BALANCE SHEET 
MILWAUKEE-PHILADELPHIA 

DECEMBER 31,1986 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
CASH $ 196,298 
ACCCUNTS RECEIVABLE, LESS ALLCWANCE FOR 
DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS Cf $50,000 847,860 

CURRENT MATURITIES OP NOTES RECEIVABLE 279,476 
CURRENT PORTICN OF NET INVESTflENT IN 
SALES-TYPE AND DIRECT FINANCING LEASES 56,290 

OTHER RECEIVABBLES ' 33,667 
PREPAID EXPENSES AND OTHER ASSETS 80,925 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $ 1,494,516 

INVESTMENTS AND I£WG-TERM RECEIVABLES 
NOTES RECEIVABLE $ 337,418 
NET INVESTMENT IN SALES-TYPE AND DIRECT 
FINANCING LEASES 264,829 

PROPERTY UNDER OPERATING LEASES AND HELD 
FOR LEASES,NETT OF ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATICN 5,127,297 

$ 5,729,544 

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, AT COST 
LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS $ 915,495 
BUILDINGS 1,074,300 
REVENUE AND WAREHCUSE EQUOTENT 2,614,154 
SALES EQUTPMENT 132,543 
OFFICE EQUTPMENT 254,756 
OTHER ASSETS 30,380 

$ 5,021,628 

LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATICW 2,273,924 

$ 2,747,704 

9,971,764 
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ACE WORLD WIDE MOVING & STORAGE COMPANIES 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 
MILWAUKEE-PHILADELPHIA 

DECEMBER 31,1936 

LIABIUTIES MD STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY 

CURRENT LIABHJITES 
OUTCIMDBK CHEEKS IN EXCESS OF BANK BALANCE 
CURRENT MATURITIES OF LONG-TERM DEBT 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
DUE TO AFFILIATED CCMPANIES 
CCMSTRUCTK*! CONIRACTS PAYABLE 
ACCRUED LIABILITIES 
DRIVERS' OOMISSICNS AND DEPOSITS 
WAGES AND SALARIES 
REAL ESTATE TAXES 
INTEREST 
arm 

SECURITY DEPOSITS 
INCOME TAXES PAYABLE 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABHilTIES 

LCNG-TERM DEBT 

DEFERRED INCCHE TAXES 

S 41,458 
516,588 
673,000 

4,928 
436,962 

143,001 
47,172 

189,643 
34,797 
39,335 
45,870 

291,000 

$ 2,463,754 

$ 5,590,332 

$ 169,000 

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 
CAPITAL STOCK: CLASS A CCMKN 
ABDITICNAL PAID IN CAPITAL 
RE7IAINE2) EARNINGS 

$ 15,100 
15,032 

1,718,546 

1,748,678 

$ 9,971,764 
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Bepartment of >̂tate 

&ecretarp of tte Commontuealtt) 
QTo aU to toftom tfjesc Presents sljnll come, (Electing: 

WHEREAS, Under the provis ions of the Business Corpora t ion Law, 
approved the Sth day of May, Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred 
and t h i r t y - t h r e e , P. L . 364, as amended, the Department of State i s 
authorized and requ i red to issue a 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF INCORPORATION 

evidencing the incorpora t ion of a business corpora t ion organized under 
the t e r m s of that law. 

A N D WHEREAS, The stipulations and conditions of that law have 
been f u l l y compl ied w i t h by the persons des i r ing to incorporate as 

ACE WORLD-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO. 

THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That subject to the Const i tut ion of this 
Commonweal th and under the author i ty of the Business Corpora t ion 
Law, I do by these presents, which I have caused to be sealed w i t h the ~ 
Great Seal of the Commonwealth, create, erect, and incorporate the 
incorpora to r s of and the subscribers to the shares of the proposed 
corpora t ion named above, the i r associates and successors, and also 
those who may thereaf te r become subscribers or holders of the shares 
of such corpora t ion , in to a body po l i t i c and corporate in deed and i n 
law by the name chosen and hereinbefore specified, which shall exist 

p e r p e t u a l l y and shal l be invested w i t h and have and enjoy 
a l l the powers, p r iv i l eges , and franchises incident to a business 
corpora t ion and be subject to a l l the duties, requirements , and 
r e s t r i c t i ons spec i f ied and enjoined i n and by the Business Corporat ion 
L a w and a l l other applicable laws of this Commonwealth. 

GIVEN under my Hand and the Great Seal of the 
Commonwealth, at the Ci ty of Har r i sbu rg , 

this 27th day of February 
i n the year of our L o r d one thousand nine 
hundred and s e v e n t y and of 
the Commonwealth the one hundred and 

ninety-fourth 

Secretary of the Commonwealth 6^ 
DSCB-20 (Rev. 545) 
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of State 
Corpora t ion Bureau 

A R T I C L E S OF INCORPORATION 

I n compliance w i t h the requirements of the Business Corpora t ion 

L a w , approved the 5th day of May , A , D. 1933, P L 364, as amended, the 

undersigned, who is of f u l l age des i r ing that he may be incorpora ted as a 

business corpora t ion , does hereby c e r t i f y : 

1. The name of the corpora t ion i s Ace Wor ld -Wide Moving & 

Storage Co. 

2. The loca t ion and post o f f i c e address of i t s i n i t i a l r eg i s te red o f f i ce 

i n this Commonwealth i s 2070 H a r t e l Street, Edgely I n d u s t r i a l Park , 

Lev i t t own , Bucks County. 

3. The purpose o r purposes of the corpora t ion which shal l be 

organized under this Ac t are as f o l l o w s : to engage i n the general business of 

t r a n s f e r r i n g , haul ing, c'rating, mov ing , t r u c k i n g , f r e i g h t i n g , warehousing, 

s to r ing and packing f o r h i r e of goods, wares , merchandise and other a r t i c l e s 

by motor vehicle 

of f r e i g h t and personal p roper ty / to purchase, lease, take i n exchange, h i r e 

or otherwise acquire any r e a l o r personal p roper ty , r i gh t s , f ranchises o r 

p r iv i l eges which the corpora t ion named may th ink necessary o.fc convenient 

f o r any of the purposes of i t s business; to f u r n i s h , supply and se l l a l l services 

of a l l kinds and charac ter , and to buy, manufac ture , process , f ab r i ca te , se l l 

and deal i n a l l kinds of m e t a l , wood, p las t ic , or other k ind or a r t i c l e s , 

merchandise , o r personal p rope r ty , to t j u i l d , erect , construct , purchase, h i r e 

o r otherwise acquire , own, p rov ide , establ ish, main ta in , ho ld , lease and 
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operate f ac to r i e s , m i l l s , warehouses, agencies, bui ld ings , o f f i c e s , garages, 

plants , and a l l other s t ructures of whatsoever k i n d o r nature wi th in o r without 

the State of Pennsylvania; to loan, lend, ..• . a l l f o r m s of money, 

to deal i n mortgages , pledges, s c r i p , bonds, or other secur i t ies , notes, 

acceptances, and d r a f t s ; to f u r n i s h funds o r capi ta l to any person or co rpora ­

t ion; to f u r n i s h , s e l l , b r o k e r , underwr i t e and w r i t e a l l f o r m s of insurance, 

and to f u r n i s h counsel i n r e l a t ion thereto; to purchase, ho ld , s e l l , exchange 

or t r ans fe r or otherwise deal i n shares of i t s own capi ta l stock, bonds, o r 

other obligations f r o m t ime to t i m e , to such an extent, i n such a manner , and 

upon such t e rms as i t s Board of D i r ec to r s shall determine; to hold , purchase, 

o r otherwise acqui re , o r be in teres ted i n , , and to s e l l , assign, pledge or 

otherwise dispose of, shares of the capi ta l stock, bonds, or other evidences * 

of debt issued or created by any other corpora t ion , whether f o r e i g n o r 

domestic , and whether now or he rea f te r organized; and whi le the holder of any 

such shares of stock, to exercise a l l the r i gh t s , and p r iv i l eges of ownership, 

including the r igh t to vote thereon to the same extent as a na tu ra l person 

might o r could do; to f u r n i s h , supply and se l l services of a l l kinds and character , 

and to do each and every other act necessary and inc identa l to any of said 

purposes and the c a r r y i n g on of said business, said business to be c a r r i e d on 

w i t h i n the State of Pennsylvania and elsewhere, and p a r t i c u l a r l y w i t h i n the 

County of Bucks , i n said State. 

4. The t e r m of i t s existence i s perpetual . 

5. The aggregate number of shares which the corpora t ion shal l have 

au thor i ty to issue is f i f t y (50) shares of common capi ta l stock without par value 

f o r a stated capi ta l of F ive Thousand Dol la rs ($5,000,00) applicable thereto. 

6. The names and addresses of each of the f i r s t d i r e c t o r s , who shal l 

- 2 -
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serve u n t i l the f i r s t annual meet ing, are: 

Name Addre s s 

3-1-70.09 440 

James Johannes 

John W. Steiner 

John U . Steiner 

F r e d W. Steiner 

George C. Ga r r i son 

Hwy. 52 South, Rochester, Minnesota 

Hwy. 52 South, Rochester, Minnesota 

H^ry. 52 South, Rochester, Minnesota 

Hwy. 52 South, Rochester, Minnesota 

Hwy. 52 South, Rochester, Minnesota 

7. The name and address of the incorpora to r and the number and 

class of shares subscribed i s : 
Number and class 

Name Address of Shares 

John R. McDonald 527 S. 5th S t . , LaCrescent , M i n n . 1 share of common 
capi ta l stock without 
par value 

I n tes t imony whereof , the i nco rpora to r has signed and sealed these 

A r t i c l e s of Inco rpora t ion this 23rd day of February , 1970. 

^ \'A<L _ fi-^VVV • P l K ^ f l / (SEAL) 
'John R. McDonald y 

February-

Approved and f i l e d i n the Department of State on the 27th day of 

A. D. 1970. 

Secretary of Commonwealth 
11m 

- 3 -
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Application Docket No.82822 

Application of THOKAS F. WELSH, JR., trading 
and doing business as DON'S MOVING AND STORAGE 

ENDORSEMENT 

I t appearing that the holder of the ce r t i f i c a t e of 
public convenience issued i n t h i s proceeding request 
that said c e r t i f i c a t e be amended to stand i n the name 
of THOMAS F. WELSH, JR., trading and doing business as 
DON'S MOVING AND STORAGE i n Heu of THOMAS WELSH, JR., 
and i t fiirther appearing that said certi f i c a t e holder 
has complied v^ith the provisions of the Fictitious 
Names Act. 

NOW, to wit, August 3, 1964, IT IS ORDERED: That 
the certi f i c a t e of public convenience issued i n t h i s 
proceeding, be and i s hereby modified and amended to 
stand i n the name of THOMAS F. WELSH, JR., trading 
and doing business as DON'S MOVING AND STORAGE. 

- PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

ATTEST: 

Secretary 
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A p r i l 1 , 1988 
I N R E P L V P L E A S E 

REFER TO OUB FILE 

I r a J. Barrows 
Attorney at Law 
2750 Trenton Road 
Levittown, PA 19056 

In re: A-00107916 - Application of Ace World-Wide Moving & Storage Co 

Dear Sir: 

Acknowledgement i s made of an application f i l e d by you on behalf 
of Ace World-Wide Moving & Storage Co. for the ri g h t s of Thomas Welsh, J r . , 
t/d/b/a Don's Moving and Storage. 

The application has been captioned as attached and w i l l be 
submitted for review, provided no protests are f i l e d on or before A p r i l 25, 
1988. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as to further procedure. 

This application i s accepted with-the understanding that Thomas 
Welsh, Jr., t/d/b/a Don's Moving and Storage w i l l continue to render the 
service covered by his c e r t i f i c a t e and comply with a l l the rules of the 
Commission, including the carrying of continuous insurance, u n t i l f i n a l 
disposition i s made of the application by the Commission. 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of A p r i l 2, 1988. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:11 

cc: Applicant 
290 Canal Road 
Fairless H i l l s , PA 19030 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION! DOCKET 

APR 41988 

ENTRY No._ 



A-00107916 ACE WORLD-WIDE MOVING & STORAGE CO. (290 Canal Road, Fairless 
H i l l s , Bucks County, PA 19030), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania - used household f u r n i t u r e and household f u r n i t u r e i n use, 
between points i n the city, of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, and 
from points i n the said c i t y to points i n the borough of Upper Darby, 
Delaware County, and vice versa; which i s to be a transfer of the rights 
authorized under the c e r t i f i c a t e issued at A-00082822 to Thomas Welsh, 
Jr., t/d/b/a Don's Moving and Storage, subject to the same l i m i t a t i o n s 
and conditions. Attorney: I r a J. Barrows, 2750 Trenton Road, Levittown, 
PA 19056. 
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F e b r u a r y 1 1 , 1988 

IRA G. B A R R O W S 

at Jlc tomzij at Matu 

2 7 5 0 T R E N T O N R O A D 

L E V I T T O W N . PA 1 9 0 5 6 

PHONE: 2 1 5 - 5 4 7 - 5 4 9 3 

P e n n s y l v a n i a P u b l i c U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17120 

RE :^A^^World-W£de M o v i n g & S t o r a g e Co^ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

E n c l o s e d p l e a s e f i n d R ates and Ru l e s G o v e r n i n g t h e R i g h t t o 
T r a n s p o r t , as w e l l as an A f f i d a v i t , w i t h r e s p e c t t o t h e above-
c a p t i o n e d . 

I f t h e r e a r e any q u e s t i o n s or p r o b l e m s i n t h i s r e g a r d , p l e a s e do 
n o t h e s i t a t e t o c o n t a c t my o f f i c e . O t h e r w i s e , t h a n k you f o r y o u r 
a t t e n t i o n and a n t i c i p a t e d c o o p e r a t i o n . 

Ve yty t r u l y y o u r s . 



C e r t i f i c a t e No. A- FREIGHT PA. P.U.C, NO, 6 
Cancels 

Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 

Thomas F. Welsh. Jr. 

Trading and doing Business as 

DON'S MOVING AND STORAGE 

RATES AND RULES 

GOVERNING THE 

RIGHT TO TRANSPORT 

As a Class D c a r r i e r , used household f u r n i t u r e and household 
f u r n i t u r e i n use, between points i n the C i t y of Philadelphia, 
Philadelphia County, and from points i n said c i t y to points i n 
the borough of Upper Darby, Delaware, County and vice versa. 

For the transportation of household goods and related a r t i c l e s 
i n use, transported distances of f o r t y (40) miles and less, t h i s 
t a r i f f i s governed except as otherwise provided herein by t a r i f f 
Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 74, Pennsylvania Motor Truck Association, 
Inc,, agent, supplements thereto and reissued thereof. 

ISSUED: MAY 27, 1978 EFFECTIVE: JUNE 26, 1978 

Issued by: 

Thomas F, Welsh, Jr., Owner 

215 W. 2nd Avenue 

Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 
19428 

T8.E 120-78 

(15) 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) 
: SS . 

COUNTY OF BUCKS ) 

THOMAS F. WELSH, JR., being d u l y sworn a c c o r d i n g t o law, 

deposes and says t h a t t h e r e are no unpaid business debts connected 

w i t h C e r t i f i c a t e NO. A-82822 (Don's Moving and S t o r a g e ) . 

THOMAS F. WELSH, JR. 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 
befo r e jn-e^ t h i s //T/ day 

of C Z A ^ U ^ V 1 9 8 8 " 

^NOTARY PUBLIC 

JOAN CICCONETTI. NOTARY PUBLIC 
MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY 

MY COMIDSISSION EXPIRES MARCH 18, 1991 
Member, PeiHisylvanta Association of Notaries 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE APR - 2 19R8 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

JANUARY 1988 

A-00107916 

Application of Ace World-Wide Moving & Storage ,Co..,, ̂  ̂ corporation of the , t 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, for the .right ̂ co^egln.tq J^anspor^,, jas,..̂ .,,., 
common carrier, by motor vehicle, used household £uẑ ti!re_an4 .household..,. 
furniture in use, between points in.the city._qf Philadelphia,.Philadelphia 
County, and from points in the said city, to ̂ points „in the .borough ̂ of . .. 
Upper Darby, Delaware County, and vice versa; .which is.to be a.transfer 
of the rights authorized under.the certificate.issued at,A-00082822.,to_..T., 
Thomas Welsh, Jr., t/d/b/a Don!s Moving .and Storage, ..qubject,to,the.same,., 
limitations and conditions. .. , „„ ^ 

FW:np <, 
1/22/88 

Application received: 1/11/88 
Application docketed: 1/20/88 

BOCUMB^ j ENTRY Ho.__ MWI 

DOCKETED 
APPf-i- - .DOCKET 

APR 41988 

•ft 

Protests due on No Hearings APR 2 5 1988 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days prior to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above a p p l i c a t i o n was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railroad companies in the service area as noted above. 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for the following bill, subject to final collection of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Ira Q. BurroHS 
2750 Trenton Road 
Levittown, PA 19056 

Date. A p r i l 5, 1988 

CR 128302 A 

in re applicationof Ace World-Wide Moving S Storage Co. 
A-00107916 $125.00 

APRO 7 ]9S8 

Revenue accounl. 

Checks. 

Utility account. 

001700 017601-102 (ch) 

Cutrency 

SO 126 

C. Joseph Melainger 
For Department of Revenue 

J - • 
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